Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy
Doug Oliver, Colonel

(770) 942-2121

8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Douglasville, Georgia 30134

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on November 14, 2024

Booking Date

11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24

11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24

11/13/24
11/13/24

11/13/24

11/13/24
11/13/24

11/13/24
11/13/24

11/13/24

11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24

11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24

Name

ALBERT, DAVID IV
ALLMON, CYNTHIA DARLENE
AYERS, VICTORIA L

BARTON, JOHN CALVIN

BROOKS, DIAMOND NEDDREONA

CAISON, BRIDGETTE BRENDA

DAVIS, QUANDAI
DONALDSON, CALEB DESHAWN

DUFF, BRANDON WAYNE

FLEMISTER, TAMARION AQUINTAE

GLASS, MONTEZ DEWON

HAMEEN, ASMAR
HINES, FRANCESCA

HULSEY, JOSEPH DANIEL

JACKSON, DENNIS WAYNE JR
LEROY, ASHLEY MONIQUE
MCBRIDE, JAMES ALFRED

MCKELLY, DAVID LAMAAR
MCNAIR, ZIYA BREANNA
MILTON, JALIAYA DA'MAZIA
MOORE, DAVID LEE JR

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
16-10-26 - False report of a crime

40-6-181 - Speeding
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-5-23 - Simple battery
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-8-4 - Theft by Conversion

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
9999 - Boarded/DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

15-6-8(5) - Contempt of Superior Court (M)
999.999 - Sentenced

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-5-91 - Aggravated Stalking

Address

59 LANDING LN, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
30 ALBION DR S.W., ROME, GA 30165
559 OLD MILL RD, HIRAM, GA 30141

102 FOUNTAIN OAK, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
6106 BRODICK LN, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

8955 STONEBRIDGE BLVD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

990 S GORDON RD, AUSTELL, GA 30106

1270 WATERFORD CLUB DR, LITHIA SPRINGS,
GA 30122

2906 HOLLYWOOD DRIVE, DECATURE, GA
30033

1940 FISHER RD, ATLANTA, GA 30315
8232 ATTLEBORO DR, JONESBORO, GA 30238

1648 DEVON CT, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30088

1500 WALTON RESERVE BLVD, AUSTELL, GA
30168

416 ROCKY RIDGE BLVD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

6377 SHERWOOD TRL, AUSTELL, GA 30168
7845 Paradise island blvd, Jacksonville, FL 32256

4930 CHERRYDALE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

7215 SILVERLEAF CIR, FAIRBURN, GA 30215
2612 MCLELLAND ST, HATTIESBURG, MS 39400
8179 KEMPER CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
2761 DEL RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
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Booking Date Name Charges Address

11/13/24 PARHAM, TRENTON EVERETT 40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules 7373 BREEZE ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

11/13/24 PERRIER, CHEYENNE ELIZABETH 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 2353 SANDY SPRINGS DR, ATLANTA, GA 30331

11/13/24 ROMERO, JOSE JONATHAN JR 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 3681 ROGERS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

11/13/24 SANDERS, CHRISTOPHER SCOTT 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 1250 DONNELLY AVE SW APT C3, ATLANTA, GA
30310

11/13/24 SHANKLIN, KRISTEN NICOLE 16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV 3586 BRIAR DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

11/13/24 SMALLS, LASHAWN JAMINE 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 2959 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

11/13/24 SMITH, KEDAR DEBLAIR 999.999 - Sentenced 5426 SWEETSPRINGS DR SW, POWDER SPGS,
GA 30127

11/13/24 TABB, CHERICE MARIE 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 5020 SERENITY POINT LANE, VILLA RICA, GA
30180

11/13/24 THOMAS, MICHAEL DE'SHAWN 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 3074 RUNNING RIVER CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

11/13/24 WISDOM, YASMIN SHANIECE 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 1191 RUXBURY COURT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

Total Records: 31
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