

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on November 14, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
11/13/24	ALBERT, DAVID IV	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	59 LANDING LN, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
11/13/24	ALLMON, CYNTHIA DARLENE	16-10-26 - False report of a crime	30 ALBION DR S.W., ROME, GA 30165
11/13/24	AYERS, VICTORIA L	40-6-181 - Speeding 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	559 OLD MILL RD, HIRAM, GA 30141
11/13/24	BARTON, JOHN CALVIN	16-5-23 - Simple battery	102 FOUNTAIN OAK, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
11/13/24	BROOKS, DIAMOND NEDDREONA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6106 BRODICK LN, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
11/13/24	CAISON, BRIDGETTE BRENDA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8955 STONEBRIDGE BLVD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
11/13/24	DAVIS, QUANDAI	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	990 S GORDON RD, AUSTELL, GA 30106
11/13/24	DONALDSON, CALEB DESHAWN	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1270 WATERFORD CLUB DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
11/13/24	DUFF, BRANDON WAYNE	16-8-4 - Theft by Conversion	2906 HOLLYWOOD DRIVE, DECATURE, GA 30033
11/13/24	FLEMISTER, TAMARION AQUINTAE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1940 FISHER RD, ATLANTA, GA 30315
11/13/24	GLASS, MONTEZ DEWON	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	8232 ATTLEBORO DR, JONESBORO, GA 30238
11/13/24	HAMEEN, ASMAR	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	1648 DEVON CT, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30088
11/13/24	HINES, FRANCESCA	9999 - Boarded/DPD	1500 WALTON RESERVE BLVD, AUSTELL, GA 30168
11/13/24	HULSEY, JOSEPH DANIEL	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	416 ROCKY RIDGE BLVD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/13/24	JACKSON, DENNIS WAYNE JR	15-6-8(5) - Contempt of Superior Court (M)	6377 SHERWOOD TRL, AUSTELL, GA 30168
11/13/24	LEROY, ASHLEY MONIQUE	999.999 - Sentenced	7845 Paradise island blvd, Jacksonville, FL 32256
11/13/24	MCBRIDE, JAMES ALFRED	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M) 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	4930 CHERRYDALE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/13/24	MCKELLY, DAVID LAMAAR	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	7215 SILVERLEAF CIR, FAIRBURN, GA 30215
11/13/24	MCNAIR, ZIYA BREANNA	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	2612 MCLELLAND ST, HATTIESBURG, MS 39400
11/13/24	MILTON, JALIAYA DA'MAZIA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8179 KEMPER CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
11/13/24	MOORE, DAVID LEE JR	16-5-91 - Aggravated Stalking	2761 DEL RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
11/13/24	PARHAM, TRENTON EVERETT	40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	7373 BREEZE ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/13/24	PERRIER, CHEYENNE ELIZABETH	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	2353 SANDY SPRINGS DR, ATLANTA, GA 30331
11/13/24	ROMERO, JOSE JONATHAN JR	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3681 ROGERS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
11/13/24	SANDERS, CHRISTOPHER SCOTT	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1250 DONNELLY AVE SW APT C3, ATLANTA, GA 30310
11/13/24	SHANKLIN, KRISTEN NICOLE	16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	3586 BRIAR DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
11/13/24	SMALLS, LASHAWN JAMINE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	2959 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/13/24	SMITH, KEDAR DEBLAIR	999.999 - Sentenced	5426 SWEETSPRINGS DR SW, POWDER SPGS, GA 30127
11/13/24	TABB, CHERICE MARIE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	5020 SERENITY POINT LANE, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
11/13/24	THOMAS, MICHAEL DE'SHAWN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3074 RUNNING RIVER CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/13/24	WISDOM, YASMIN SHANIECE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1191 RUXBURY COURT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Total Records: 31